

NAAC ACCREDITED 'A' GRADE, DST-FIST SPONSORED & ISO 9001:2015, 14001:2015, 50001:2018 CERTIFIED COLLEGE

10, K.N.C. Road, Barasat, Kolkata - 700124, West Bengal, India Phone: (033) 2552 3365, Fax: (033) 2562 5053, Website: www.bgc.ac.in, E-Mail: zoology@bgc.ac.in

## NOTICE

## Dated : 28.08.2024

A PG Board of Studies meeting will be held on 10<sup>th</sup> September, 2024 (Tuesday) at 12.30 pm at the Department of Zoology. Agenda of the meeting are

- 1. Finalization of Examination schedule of M.Sc. Sem I & III, 2025.
- Formation of Board of Paper setters, Examiners & Moderators for M.Sc.Sem I and Sem III, 2025
- 3. Miscellaneous

Dr. Sumana Saha

Department of Zoology

Associate Professor & Head

Head

Department of Zoology Barasat Government College Copy forwarded Toent College

ha 28.8.2024

All members are requested to make it convenient to attend the meeting.

Countersigned :

Prof. Deba Prasad Mondal Convener, PGBOS (Ex-officio) & Head Department of Zoology West Bengal State University

- 1. Prof. Dinendra Raychaudhuri, Dept. of Zoology, University of Calcutta (Retired); Honorary Professor, Department of Zoology, Ramakrishna Mission Vidyamadira, Belur Math, Belur, Howrah.
- 2. Prof. Subir Dasgupta, Dept. of Zoology, Maulana Azad College, Kolkata.
- 3. Prof. Rabindra Nath Chatterjee, Ex-Prof. Dept. of Zoology, C.U.
- 4. Prof. Asim Kumar Nath, Dept. of Zoology, SKBU, Purulia,
- 5. Prof. Deba Prasad Mondal, HOD, Dept. of Zoology, WBSU.